PS519438EN   page 1
November 12, 2024 4:37 PM
Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
Dimensional Details
SLES
Socket-Fit Light Engine Striplight
Typical Applications

exactly as depicted in line art.
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Energy and Performance Data  page 3
•	 Product Warranty
SLES 2-Lamp SLES 1-Lamp
Product Certification
Product Features
Designed to provide safe and convenient
means of disconnecting power
SLES
PS519438EN   page 2
November 12, 2024 4:37 PM
Order Information
Fixture and Lamp Ordering Logic
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4SLES-2-T8-2G-B835-U
Length Series Lamp Rows Emergency and Fuse Options Lamp Spec Options Packaging
Length Series Lamp Rows Emergency and Fuse Options Wattage, Material, CCT/CRI (5), (6) Options Packaging
4=4 ft. Length
8T=8 ft. long
Tandem
SLES=Socket-fit Light
Engine Striplight
1=1 Lamp/4 ft.
2=2 Lamps/4 ft.
[Blank]=None
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL12=12.5W Inverter (1), (2)
GTR=Bodine Transfer Relay (3), (4)
Type B Glass TLED
T8-1G-B=9.9 watts
T8-2G-B=12 watts
T8-3G-B=14.5 watts
CRI / CCT
835=80CRI, 3500K
840=80CRI, 4000K
850=80CRI, 5000K
PAF=Paint after fabrication
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-515P=Cord
& Plug (120V) (15 AMP) (7)
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-L715P=Cord
& Plug (277V) (15 AMP) (7)
PI/CPI=Plug-In Option (7), (8)
U=Unit Pack
Notes Notes Notes
(1) Factory installed with integral test switch/indicator/laser test.
For approximate delivered lumens multiply the lumens per watt of
the desired fixture by the wattage of the emergency inverter (152
lm/W x 10 = 1520 lumens). (2) 12.5W inverter works for TLEDs up to
15W. (3) Used to bypass local control during outage. Must be used in
conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided by others). (4) Must specify
voltage as 120V or 277V when ordering these devices.
(5) TLEDs are shipped separately from luminaire. (6)
TLED Philips lamps are standard.
(7) Socket brackets left uninstalled.
(8) Refer to Strip Accessories Guide
for PI/CPI ordering guide.
Accessories
Accessories (order separately)
A-1-B/SPACER-B=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2" from ceiling (Use 2 Per Fixture)
GRP-SSF-U=Gripper Hanger (Use 2 Per Fixture)
AYC-CHAIN/SET-U=36" Chain Hanger (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set

available.
•	 SLES should not be vertically mounted on the wall
Ordering Information/Performance
Lumen Output, 83 CRI Efficacy Wattage
Catalog Product Description 3500K 4000K 5000K 3500K 4000K 5000K 120-277V
4SLES-1-T8-1G-B8XX-U 4ft 1-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, 9.9W CorePro Type B
TLED included, Glass TLED 1706 1760 1760 172 178 178 9.9
4SLES-2-T8-1G-B8XX-U 4ft 2-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, 9.9W CorePro Type B
TLED included, Glass TLED 3323 3427 3427 168 173 173 19.8
4SLES-1-T8-2G-B8XX-U 4ft 1-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, 12W CorePro Type B
TLED included, Glass TLED 1813 1920 1920 151 160 160 12
4SLES-2-T8-2G-B8XX-U 4ft 2-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, 12W CorePro Type B
TLED included, Glass TLED 3531 3739 3739 147 156 156 24
4SLES-1-T8-3G-B8XX-U 4ft 1-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, 14.5W CorePro Type B
TLED included, Glass TLED 2133 2240 2240 147 154 154 14.5
4SLES-2-T8-3G-B8XX-U 4ft 2-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, 14.5W CorePro Type B
TLED included, Glass TLED 4154 4362 4362 143 150 150 29
8TSLES-1-T8-1G-B8XX-U 8ft Tandem 1-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, (2) 9.9W
CorePro Type B TLED included, Glass TLED 3413 3519 3519 172 178 178 19.8
8TSLES-2-T8-1G-B8XX-U 8ft Tandem 2-lamp T8 SLES strip, 120-277V, (4) 9.9W